
World Dance Sport Federation

Competition Report

Date & Location:

Competition:

24.03.2018 - Kojetín

Jun.I  Combi

Title of Competition:

Organizer:

Executor:

Mistrovství České republiky v 10 tancích

Czech Dance Sport Federation

Czech Dance Sport Federation

Chairperson:

Adjudicators: A) Porotce A
B) Porotce B
C) Porotce C
D) Porotce D
E) Porotce E
F) Porotce F
G) Porotce G
H) Porotce H
I) Porotce I

Result of the Final:

Pl. Couple Country

1. KOPÁČEK, Marek / HRUBÁ, Zuzana MZ Dance Team 

2. ČERVENÁK, David / STOKLASOVÁ, Julie KST Swing Kroměříž 

3. VEVERKA, Dominik / ZYMOVÁ, Aneta TK OLYMP OLOMOUC 

4. SLEPIČKA, Adam / KLÁPOVÁ, Jana MZ Dance Team 

5. NOVÁK, Martin / KASÁLKOVÁ, Julie TK GRADACE KROMĚŘÍŽ z.s. 

6. SVĚNTÝ, Mikuláš / PROCHÁZKOVÁ, Julia TK OLYMP OLOMOUC 

Statistics:

Round:
No. of couples danced:
No. of couples set:

1st rnd
21
12

2nd rnd
24
-

3rd rnd
12
-

Final
6
-
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No. Couple: Place

13
*

KOPÁČEK, Marek / HRUBÁ, Zuzana 1
MZ Dance Team 

5
*

ČERVENÁK, David / STOKLASOVÁ, Julie 2
KST Swing Kroměříž 

35
*

VEVERKA, Dominik / ZYMOVÁ, Aneta 3
TK OLYMP OLOMOUC 

28
*

SLEPIČKA, Adam / KLÁPOVÁ, Jana 4
MZ Dance Team 

20
*

NOVÁK, Martin / KASÁLKOVÁ, Julie 5
TK GRADACE KROMĚŘÍŽ z.s. 

31
*

SVĚNTÝ, Mikuláš / PROCHÁZKOVÁ, Julia 6
TK OLYMP OLOMOUC 

16 KRÁSA, Tadeáš / HAJNÍKOVÁ, Štěpánka 7
TK MAESTRO 

12
*

KOLÁŘÍK, Petr / RUMPÍKOVÁ, Amálie 8
TK FORTUNA ZLÍN z.s. 

24 PLACHÝ, Jan / KOPÁČKOVÁ, Anežka 9
MZ Dance Team 

17
*

MALČÍK, Michal / STOKLASOVÁ, Klára 10
KST Swing Kroměříž 

23
*

PETŘÍK, Josef / MALÍKOVÁ, Kateřina 11
TK GRADACE KROMĚŘÍŽ z.s. 

9
*

GROSSMANN, Matyáš / KŘENOVÁ, Terezie 12
TK ROKASO UHERSKÉ HRADIŠTĚ z.s. 

26 ROUTA, Ondřej / VĚTROVSKÁ, Petra 13
TK SPARTA PRAHA 

19
*

MIHÓK, David / PTÁČKOVÁ, Julie 14
KST Swing Kroměříž 

3 BORTLÍK, Šimon / DOLEŽALOVÁ, Sára 15 - 16
TK ÚAMK SPORT AGENCY PRAHA 

7 DUDASH, Erik / KUBÍNOVÁ, Kamila 15 - 16
DSP Kometa Vyškov 

10 HRTOŇ, Vojtěch / VALIŠOVÁ, Natálie 17
Dvectis - DSP KOMETA BRNO 

1 BADEJ, Michal / IVANKOVA, Anastasia 18
TK MDK SOKOLOV, z.s. 

2
*

BLAŽEK, Vojtěch / NERADOVÁ, Adéla 19 - 20
TSK SALTA Benešov 
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No. Couple: Place

30 SOKOL, Jan / ONDRÁČKOVÁ, Adéla 19 - 20
KST NEXT ŠUMPERK 

14 KOTRONIAS, Lukáš / FUTEROVÁ, Eleni 21
TK KOŠKOVI, z.s. 

33 TSEPELEV, Maxim / SKALKOVÁ, Anna 22
TK OLYMP OLOMOUC 

4 BUREŠ, David / ŠPIČÁKOVÁ, Bára 23 - 24
TK OLYMP OLOMOUC 

29 SMOLUCHA, Vojtěch / JAVŮRKOVÁ, Tereza 23 - 24
TK ASTRA PRAHA 

27 SCHURMANN, Filip / ZHYDOVSKA, Anastasia 25
TK ASTRA PRAHA 

11 JELÍNEK, Vojtěch / VESELÁ, Veronika 26
JISKRA RASPENAVA, z.s. 

6 DONÁT, Matěj / KITLEROVÁ, Petra 27
TAK DANCE KROK z.s. 

34 ULVR, Štěpán / KAZDOVÁ, Karolína 28
TK STARLET BRNO 

36 VOLF, Richard / DOSTÁLOVÁ, Veronika 29
TK SPARTA PRAHA 

32 TOMŠÍK, Radim / QUINTERO, Klára 30
TK NIKÉ BRNO 

22 PEJSAR, Tomáš / ČECHTICKÁ, Lucie 31
TK KOŠKOVI, z.s. 

37 WALDHAUSER, Vít / SCHILLINGOVÁ, Adéla 32
TŠ ATAK TÁBOR 

8 FABIÁN, Jakub / FIALOVÁ, Adéla 33
TK KOŠKOVI, z.s. 
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Couples:
Winner of previous class:

  33
-

Names of adjudicators
No.

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 16

A) Porotce A
B) Porotce B
C) Porotce C
D) Porotce D
E) Porotce E
F) Porotce F
G) Porotce G
H) Porotce H
I) Porotce I
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Qual. for the 2nd round X X X X X X X X X X X X
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Results of the 2nd round 20 18 27 7 87 27 50 23 56 84 11 75

Qual. for the 3rd round X X X X X

A) Porotce A
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C) Porotce C
D) Porotce D
E) Porotce E
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Results of the 3rd round 84 9 27 88 36
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Milan Šatan Leoš Siegel
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Couples:
Winner of previous class:

  33
-

Names of adjudicators
No.

1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 16

Qual. for the Final X X

Results of the Final 23 19

No.

Place of 
till 

1

18

2

19
20

3

15
16

4

23
24

5

2

6

27

7

15
16

8

33

9

12

10

17

11

26

12

8

13

1

14

21

16

7
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Couples:
Winner of previous class:

  33
-

Names of adjudicators
No.

17 19 20 22 23 24 26 27 28 29 30 31 32 33 34
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G) Porotce G
H) Porotce H
I) Porotce I
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Results of the 2nd round 50 42 81 50 51 49 73 7 18 84 9

Qual. for the 3rd round X X X X X X
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Results of the 3rd round 20 68 12 21 59 52
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Names of adjudicators
No.

35 36 37
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Results of the 3rd round 64
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-

Names of adjudicators
No.

35 36 37

Qual. for the Final X

Results of the Final 36

No.

Place of 
till 

35

3

36

29

37

32
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  Kojetín
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 Juniors I
 
 Ten Dance

Page: 1/2Marks of final round

No. Adjudicators Calculation
1. 1.-2. 1.-3. 1.-4. 1.-5. 1.-6. Place SumA B C D E F G H I

Waltz
5

13
20
28
31
35

2 3 3 4 5 3 6 6 1
1 2 5 5 2 1 1 1 2
6 6 4 2 6 6 2 3 4
4 4 2 3 4 4 5 4 5
5 5 6 6 3 5 4 5 6
3 1 1 1 1 2 3 2 3

3,0 3,01 2 5 - - -
1,0 1,04 7 - - - -
5,0 5,00 2 3 5 - -
4,0 4,00 1 2 7 - -
6,0 6,00 0 1 2 6 -
2,0 2,04 6 - - - -

Tango
5

13
20
28
31
35

2 3 6 6 5 4 5 5 1
1 2 3 3 3 2 1 1 5
6 6 4 2 4 5 2 3 2
4 4 2 4 6 3 6 4 6
5 5 5 5 2 6 4 6 4
3 1 1 1 1 1 3 2 3

5,0 8,01 2 3 4 7(25) -
2,0 3,03 5 - - - -
3,0 8,00 3 4 6(17) - -
4,0 8,00 1 2 6(21) - -
6,0 12,00 1 1 3 7(30) -
1,0 3,05 - - - - -

V. Waltz
5

13
20
28
31
35

3 2 3 3 5 4 6 5 1
1 3 2 5 3 2 2 1 6
5 6 4 2 6 6 3 3 4
4 4 1 4 4 3 4 4 3
6 5 5 6 2 5 5 6 5
2 1 6 1 1 1 1 2 2

3,0 11,01 2 5 - - -
2,0 5,02 5 - - - -
5,0 13,00 1 3 5 - -
4,0 12,01 1 3 9 - -
6,0 18,00 1 1 1 6 -
1,0 4,05 - - - - -

Slowfox
5

13
20
28
31
35

1 2 3 4 6 4 5 5 1
2 3 1 5 4 1 1 1 5
6 6 6 2 5 5 3 4 4
4 4 2 3 3 3 6 3 3
5 5 5 6 2 6 4 6 6
3 1 4 1 1 2 2 2 2

4,0 15,02 3 4 6 - -
2,0 7,04 5 - - - -
5,0 18,00 1 2 4 6 -
3,0 15,00 1 6 - - -
6,0 24,00 1 1 2 5 -
1,0 5,03 7 - - - -

Quickstep
5

13
20
28
31
35

2 3 4 3 6 4 6 6 1
1 2 3 2 3 2 1 1 2
6 6 6 4 4 6 4 3 6
4 5 2 5 5 3 2 4 5
5 4 5 6 2 5 5 5 4
3 1 1 1 1 1 3 2 3

3,0 18,01 2 4 6 - -
2,0 9,03 7 - - - -
6,0 24,00 0 1 4 4 9
4,0 19,00 2 3 5 - -
5,0 29,00 1 1 3 8 -
1,0 6,05 - - - - -
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Page: 2/2Marks of final round

No. Adjudicators Calculation
1. 1.-2. 1.-3. 1.-4. 1.-5. 1.-6. Place SumA B C D E F G H I

Samba
5

13
20
28
31
35

1 1 1 2 2 1 2 1 1
2 2 2 1 1 2 3 2 2
5 5 5 6 4 4 4 4 4
4 4 3 3 6 3 6 5 6
3 6 4 5 3 6 5 3 5
6 3 6 4 5 5 1 6 3

1,0 19,06 - - - - -
2,0 11,02 8 - - - -
4,0 28,00 0 0 5(20) - -
3,0 22,00 0 3 5(17) - -
5,0 34,00 0 3 4 7 -
6,0 12,01 1 3 4 6 -

Cha Cha
5

13
20
28
31
35

1 1 1 1 2 1 1 1 1
2 2 2 2 1 2 3 2 2
5 6 5 6 4 4 4 4 4
4 4 4 4 6 3 6 5 6
3 5 3 3 3 5 5 3 5
6 3 6 5 5 6 2 6 3

1,0 20,08 - - - - -
2,0 13,01 8 - - - -
5,0 33,00 0 0 5(20) - -
4,0 26,00 0 1 5(19) - -
3,0 37,00 0 5 - - -
6,0 18,00 1 3 3 5 -

Rumba
5

13
20
28
31
35

1 2 2 1 2 1 2 1 1
2 1 1 2 1 2 3 2 2
5 5 5 5 4 4 4 3 4
3 4 3 3 6 3 5 5 6
4 6 4 4 3 6 6 4 5
6 3 6 6 5 5 1 6 3

1,0 21,05 - - - - -
2,0 15,03 8 - - - -
4,0 37,00 0 1 5(19) 9 -
3,0 29,00 0 4 5(16) - -
5,0 42,00 0 1 5(19) 6 -
6,0 24,01 1 3 3 5 -

Paso Doble
5

13
20
28
31
35

1 1 2 2 2 1 2 1 1
2 2 1 1 1 2 3 2 2
5 5 5 6 4 4 4 4 4
3 4 3 4 5 3 6 5 6
4 6 4 3 3 5 5 3 5
6 3 6 5 6 6 1 6 3

1,0 22,05 - - - - -
2,0 17,03 8 - - - -
5,0 42,00 0 0 5(20) - -
4,0 33,00 0 3 5(17) 7 -
3,0 45,00 0 3 5(17) 8 -
6,0 30,01 1 3 3 4 9

Jive
5

13
20
28
31
35

1 1 3 1 2 1 1 1 1
2 2 1 2 1 2 3 2 5
6 5 5 6 4 4 4 3 4
4 6 4 4 5 3 6 5 6
3 4 2 3 3 5 5 4 2
5 3 6 5 6 6 2 6 3

1,0 23,07 - - - - -
2,0 19,02 7 - - - -
4,0 46,00 0 1 5 - -
5,0 38,00 0 1 4 6 -
3,0 48,00 2 5 - - -
6,0 36,00 1 3 3 5 -
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Location:

Grade:
Age group:
Class:
Discipline:

  24/Mar/2018
  Kojetín

 National Championship
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 Ten Dance

Organizer:
Executor:

  Czech Dance Sport Federation

  Czech Dance Sport Federation

Skating report

Couple
 1  2  3  4  5  6  7  8  9  10No.

Place in dance
Sum

5 3.0 5.0 3.0 4.0 3.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 23.0

13 1.0 2.0 2.0 2.0 2.0 2.0 2.0 2.0 2.0 2.0 19.0

20 5.0 3.0 5.0 5.0 6.0 4.0 5.0 4.0 5.0 4.0 46.0

28 4.0 4.0 4.0 3.0 4.0 3.0 4.0 3.0 4.0 5.0 38.0

31 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 5.0 5.0 3.0 5.0 3.0 3.0 48.0

35 2.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 1.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 6.0 36.0

Couple
1. 1. - 2. 1. - 3. 1. - 4. 1. - 5. 1. - 6. 1. - 7.No.

Rule 10 (Number and sum of places in all dances)
Place

5

13

20

28

31

35

Couple
1. 1. - 2. 1. - 3. 1. - 4. 1. - 5. 1. - 6. 1. - 7.No.

Rule 11 (Number and sum of marks of all judges in all dances)
Place

5

13

20

28

31

35
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